502243808 02/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ching Ho Hsieh	02/20/2013
Chien Hsi Chen	02/23/2013
Shoei Shen Wang	02/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Cheng Kung University	
Street Address:	No. 1, Ta Hsueh Road	
City:	Tainan City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13777139
Application Number:	61651604

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022634352

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.263.4332 Email: ssundby@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Suzannah K. Sundby, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1130 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. #1130

Address Line 2: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 034535.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Suzannah K. Sundby

Total Attachments: 3

source=20130226_034535_001_assign#page1.tif source=20130226_034535_001_assign#page2.tif source=20130226_034535_001_assign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029876 FRAME: 0790

OF \$80.00 13///139

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled:

METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING HYALURONAN FOR ENHANCING BONE MARROW CELL THERAPY

and	which is found in:
X	A patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment (U.S. Application Serial No. $\underline{13/777,139}$);
X	U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/651,604, filed 25 May 2012 (date);
The	PATENT PROPERTY assigned under this agreement is (check one):
	U.S. Patent Property only: The entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to the invention identified above, any and all improvements thereof, the right to claim priority including the right to claim priority to any earlier paten applications for said invention, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part extension, conversion to 35 U.S.C. 111(a), or substitute thereof, and any reissue reexamination, or extension of said Letters Patent, and the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, the right to file and/or prosecute any applications for said invention as Applicant, and the right to have said Letters Patent issue with the Assignee as named Applicant, or
	Worldwide Patent Property: The entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to the invention identified above any and all improvements thereof, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, the right to claim priority including the right to claim priority to any earlier patent applications fo said invention, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 U.S.C. 111(a), or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination, or extension of said Letters Patent, and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection or Industrial Property, and the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, and where applicable, the right to file and/or prosecute any applications for said invention as Applicant and/or the right to have said Letters Patent issue with the Assignee as named Applicant.

PATENT REEL: 029876 FRAME: 0791 The following ASSIGNEE is the recipient of the PATENT PROPERTY:

National Cheng Kung University No. 1, Ta Hsueh Road Tainan City, Taiwan

This A	SSIGNEE is (check one):	
	An Individual;	
	A Partnership;	
	A Corporation/Entity of <u>Taiwan</u> (specify state or country); or	
	(other)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the PATENT PROPERTY.		
As to all U.S. Patent Property assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.		
	SSIGNOR(S) hereby agree that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.	
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, promptly provide upon request all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(s), testify in any interference, derivation, post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or legal proceeding relating to the PATENT PROPERTY, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.		
The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize any attorneys and agents of record and/or who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.		
Signat	SSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement are as follows: ure: Ching Ho HSIEH	

Page 2 of 3

	nventors-to-Assignee
Signature (filen Hs i Cheh Date)	Feb, 23, 20/3
Name: Chien Hsi CHEN	
Signature: Stori- Hu Way Date:	<u> </u>
Name: Shoel Shen WANG	
This assignment is hereby accepted on behalf of the Assignce by	
Name: Hwung-Hwang Hwung, President of National Chang Kung University	carty
Signature: And My	
Date:	-

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 029876 FRAME: 0793

RECORDED: 02/26/2013